

MISSION TOWNSHIP CROW WING COUNTY, MINNESOTA

Resolution No. 2023-21

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 2024 FEE SCHEDULE FOR MISSION TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS it is the practice of the Mission Town Board to review fees charged for various services offered to the citizens of Mission Township at the annual Reorganization meeting of the Board, or at other times as determined by the Board.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mission Town Board adopts the following fees by category for 2024.

Cemetery Fees:

Fee Type	Resident or Property Owner	Non-Resident or Non-Property Owner	
Single Plot Purchase	\$300	\$600	
	All		
Casket Burial (Open/Close)	\$600 – Summer \$1,200 - Winter		
Cremation Burial (Open/Close)	\$200 – Summer \$600 - Winter		
Administrative Fee	\$50 at time of Burial		

Note: \$200 of the casket burial-winter shall be retained by the town to cover additional expenses associated with Winter burials. The Administrative Fee is paid to the town but is part of the clerk's compensation for burial coordination.

Transfer Station Fees:

Item	Fee		
Appliances	\$20.00 per appliance		
Batteries	\$5.00 per battery		
Commercial trees, stumps & brush	\$100 per load with prior approval required		
Demolition Debris	\$10.00 Minimum		
	\$123.00 per ¼ dumpster		
	\$245.00 per ½ dumpster		
	\$490.00 per full dumpster		
Garbage	\$5.50 per bag		
Scrap Metal	\$10.00 Minimum / \$10.00 per cubic yard		
Tires:			
Auto	\$5.00 per tire		
Truck	\$10.00 per tire		
With rims surcharge	\$2.00 per tire		

Park Pavilion Rental:

Program	Fee	
50 or < participants	\$75.00 per event	
> 50 participants	\$150.00 per event	

Note: Park Pavilion rental fees only apply to non-residents/non-property owners of Mission Township.

Recreation Program Fees:

Program	Fee	
Adult Summer Tennis Program	\$5 per single session / \$40 for season	
Pickleball Reservations	\$25 annual for property owners / \$50 annual for non-property owners	

Note: Sales tax will be paid by the Township annually on collected fees except for cemetery fees.

Planning & Zoning Fees:

Action	Zoning District	Fee
Minor Preliminary Plat Review	All Zoning Districts	\$150 + \$20 per lot
Major Preliminary Plat Review	All Zoning Districts	\$300 + \$20 per lot
Other Review	All Zoning Districts	Hourly Rate of \$150
Development Escrow	All Zoning Districts (when	\$3,000 or as defined in the
	applicable)	Development Agreement

ADOPTED this 4^{th} day of December 2023.

BY THE TOWN BOARD

 \cap

Anna Anderson, Clerk